

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 24 OF 2007

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Ashok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite granting time, respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have not filed

Vakalatnama.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar

hj