

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.24 OF 2007

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Union of India. Let a copy of paper book be served upon him.

Six weeks' time is allowed to the Union of India to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading "After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master