

PITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.24 OF 2007

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.4-N.D.M.C.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master